McFARLANE John Robert Brown

Born: c 1868 Pitfield, Victoria, Aus
Died: 6 Jan 1941 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: John 1833 - 1910 Omaka
Mother: Christina Helen Jane Mitchell 1844 - 1919 Takaka
Married: 17 May 1899 Illabrook, Victoria, Aus
ROSS Elizabeth

Born: 13 Apr 1882 Geelong, Aus

Died: 2 Jul 1980 (98) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Children:

McFarlane Hilda Victoria

Born: 19 Jan 1900 Illabrook, Victoria, Aus
Died: 8 May 1976 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 19 Nov 1924

Vallance Hugh

Born: 13 Jun 1894 Wellington, NZ
Died: 7 Mar 1934 (40) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Army, Discharged in 1916 on medical grounds

McFarlane Isabell Amelia

Born: c 1904 Illabrook, Victoria, Aus
Died: 16 Aug 1993 (89) Carrum Downs, Aus
Buried:

Married: 6 Jan 1926

Barry John Francis

Born: 26 Sep 1902

Died: 16 Nov 1992 (90)

Buried: Cheltenham Memorial cemetery, Bayside City, Victoria, Aus
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WW1, Private Wellington Infantry Battalion, B Company



McFarlane Christina Helen Jane

Born: 16 Feb 1904 Illabrook, Victoria, Aus
Died: 1 Apr 1999 (95)
Buried:

Married: 20 Jun 1939

McMahon Edwin Reginald
Born: 11 Apr 1910 Sussex, England
Died: 11 Jul 1982 (72) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated
McFarlane John Alfred
Born: 6 May 1906 Takaka, NZ
Died: c 1990 (84) Australia
Buried:

WW2, Australian Army Citizen Military Force
Property:
Arcardia Private Hotel 1921-1941 Oxford St

Suburban Blocks 39, 40, 41, Lots 13, 15, 16, 17, 18,19 1922 - 1925
All Blocks part of Queenwood Rd & Winchester St to Rugby St

Suburban Block 46 1923 - 1925 5 acres Bath, Cambridge &
Lincoln Place

Notes:

Both the death notice on the BDM & on his probate show his date of death as
1941, however his headstone shows 1940

Electoral Rolls:

John Elizabeth

1903 Waimangaroa Miner Waim. Married
1905 Motupipi Miner Motupipi  Married
1908 Takaka Miner Takaka Married
1911 Takaka Express Driver Takaka Married
1914 Takaka Express Driver Takaka Married
1919 Arcardia Hotel Boardinghouse Keeper Levin Married
1922 Arcardia Hotel Boardinghouse Keeper Levin Married
1925 Arcardia Hotel Boardinghouse Keeper Levin Married
1928 Arcardia Hotel Boardinghouse Keeper Levin Married
1931 Arcardia Hotel Boardinghouse Keeper Levin Married
1935 Arcardia Hotel Boardinghouse Keeper Levin Married
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1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1975

Nothing

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

MCO0019

Arcardia Hotel
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St

76 Cambridge St
76 Cambridge St
76 Cambridge St
76 Cambridge St
58 Cambridge St
58 Cambridge St
58 Cambridge St
58 Cambridge St

Hugh

Weraroa
Weraroa
Palmerston Nth
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St

76 Cambridge St
76 Cambridge St
76 Cambridge St
76 Cambridge St
76 Cambridge St
58 Cambridge St
58 Cambridge St

John

Edwin
Pahiatua

Manakau

Hotel Arcadia
Hotel Arcadia
Hotel Arcadia

Boardinghouse Keeper

Farmer

Farmer

Wood & Coal Merchant
Milk Vendor

Milk Vendor

Farm Hand

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

95 Queenwood Rd Farmer
95 Queenwood Rd Farmer
95 Queenwood Rd Joiner
95 Queenwood Rd Joiner

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Hilda
Oxford St
Weraroa
PN

Levin
Levin

Isabel

Christina
Oxford St

Oxford St
Oxford St
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Machinest
Machinest
Retired
Retired

Spinster

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1963 95 Queenwood Rd Joiner Levin Married

1966 95 Queenwood Rd Joiner Levin Married
1969 33 Queenwood Rd Joiner Levin Married
1972 33 Queenwood Rd Joiner Levin Married
1975 33 Queenwood Rd Joiner Levin Married
1978 33 Queenwood Rd Joiner Levin Married
1981 18 Highbury Drv Joiner Qwood Rd Married
1995 56a Queen St Widow
1998 56a Queen St Widow
John

1928 Hotel Arcadia Motor Driver

1931 Hotel Arcadia Motor Driver

1935 Hotel Arcadia Motor Driver

1938 Hotel Arcadia Motor Driver
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